
UNDERGRADUATE 

GRADUATE

UNDERGRADUATE 

GRADUATE

Undergraduate Graduate

Off Campus Campus

 0 Hours 417.00 377.00

 1 Hour  1,456.00 1,090.00

 2 Hours 1,488.00 1,158.00

 3 Hours 1,521.00 1,227.00

 4 Hours 1,941.00 2,212.00

 5 Hours 1,972.00 2,282.00

 6 Hours 2,004.00 2,350.00

 7 Hours 2,037.00 2,418.00

 8 Hours 2,069.00 2,486.00

 9 Hours 2,101.00 2,562.00

10 Hours 2,565.00 3,127.00

11 Hours 2,598.00 3,196.00

12 Hours & Above 2,630.00 3,264.00

New Students Only Foreign Students Only

Live Text 98.00 Insurance Fee 0.00

Supplemental Fee 15.00

Total New Students Fee $98.00 Total Foreign Students Fee $15.00

General Fees

Room 

Board (7-Day) 

Cable & Internet Fees

Mail Box Rental 6.00

$4,394.00

University Apartments - (8 Week Session)

$2,630.00

4 Bedroom

1,147.00

527.00

84.00

6.00

$4,953.00

2 Bedroom 

$2,630.00

1,365.00

527.00

84.00

6.00

$4,612.00

1 Bedroom

$2,630.00

1,706.00

527.00

84.00

* Basic Meal Plan - Three Other Options Available 

**Association of Women Students Fee is $2.00 and Men Federation Fee is $1.00

Note: Fees and Expenses are subject to change without notice. 

Fees are to be paid by CASH, CASHIERS CHECK, MONEY ORDER (BANK OR POSTAL), VISA, MASTERCARD 

OR DISCOVER. NO PERSONAL CHECKS HONORED

*** MBA majors will be assessed an additional $1,000 per semester. (This amount will be prorated for part-time students)

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND EXPENSES 

RESIDENTIAL HOUSING  FEES

$2,338.00

$2,112.00

EFFECTIVE SUMMER SEMESTER 2017

FULL TIME GENERAL FEES

OUT OF STATE FEES

PART-TIME FEES

ADDITIONAL FEES

$2,630.00

$3,264.00



CAMPUS FEES 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

UNDERGRADUATE FEES

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 353.00 957.00 957.00 957.00 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,613.50 1,613.50 1,613.50

     Academic Excellence Fee 0.00 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00

     Operational Fee 12.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 31.00 31.00 31.00

     Other General Fee 2.00 33.00 35.00 38.00 45.00 47.00 49.00 52.00 54.00 56.00 59.00 62.00 64.00

     University Support Fee 42.00 136.00 143.00 150.00 192.00 198.00 205.00 212.00 219.00 226.00 272.00 279.00 286.00

     Breakage Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

     Recreation Fee 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

Total General Fund Fee 409.00 1,151.50 1,170.50 1,190.50 1,532.00 1,550.00 1,569.00 1,589.00 1,608.00 1,627.00 2,078.00 2,098.00 2,117.00

Dedicated Fees

     Academic Enhancement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Athletic Facility Fee 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Building Use Fee 4.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00 20.00 24.00 28.00 32.00 36.00 40.00 44.00 48.00

     Energy Surcharge 4.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00 20.00 24.00 28.00 32.00 36.00 40.00 44.00 48.00

     Restricted Facilities Fee 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Technology Fee 0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00

Total Dedicated Fees 8.00 45.00 58.00 71.00 84.00 97.00 110.00 123.00 136.00 149.00 162.00 175.00 188.00

Student Use Fees 

     20 for 20 Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     Athletic Fee 0.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00

     Carrier Fee 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     Cheerleader Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Gold'N'Bluez Dance Team Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Gospel Choir Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Health Fee 0.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

     Human Jukebox 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Intramural Complex Fee 0.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00

     Intramural Sports Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25

     Jaguar Ambassadors Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Jaguar Lanes Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Lyceum Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Men and Women Federation Fee ** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Royal Court Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Special Events Fee 0.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

     Student Facilities Extension Fee 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Student Government Association Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Student Identification Fee 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Student Life Improvement Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Student Media  Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Student Organization Support Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Student Programs Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75

     Student Union Fee 0.00 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50

Total Student Use Fees 0.00 259.50 259.50 259.50 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE FEES 417.00 1,456.00 1,488.00 1,521.00 1,941.00 1,972.00 2,004.00 2,037.00 2,069.00 2,101.00 2,565.00 2,598.00 2,630.00

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES

General Fund Fees

     General Fund - Supplemental Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

     Student Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total International Student Fees 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES 432.00 1,471.00 1,503.00 1,536.00 1,956.00 1,987.00 2,019.00 2,052.00 2,084.00 2,116.00 2,580.00 2,613.00 2,645.00

**Association of Women Students Fee is $2.00 and Men Federation Fee is $1.00

BREAKDOWN OF UNDERGRADUATE FEES 

SUMMER SEMESTER 2017

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 



CAMPUS FEES 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

GRADUATE FEES ***

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 277.00 880.00 880.00 880.00 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,793.50 1,793.50 1,793.50

     Academic Excellence Fee 0.00 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00

     Operational Fee 18.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00

     Other General Fee 6.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 57.00 63.00 68.00 73.00 78.00 84.00 90.00 95.00 100.00

     University Support Fee 38.00 103.00 113.00 124.00 216.00 227.00 237.00 247.00 257.00 268.00 323.00 334.00 344.00

     Recreation Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Breakage Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

     Graduate School Fee 30.00 30.00 60.00 90.00 120.00 150.00 180.00 210.00 240.00 270.00 300.00 330.00 360.00

Total General Fund Fee 369.00 1,052.00 1,107.00 1,163.00 1,803.00 1,860.00 1,915.00 1,970.00 2,025.00 2,088.00 2,640.00 2,696.00 2,751.00

Dedicated Fees

     Academic Enhancement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Athletic Facility Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Building Use Fee 4.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00 20.00 24.00 28.00 32.00 36.00 40.00 44.00 48.00

     Energy Surcharge 4.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00 20.00 24.00 28.00 32.00 36.00 40.00 44.00 48.00

     Restricted Facilities Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Technology Fee 0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00

Total Dedicated Fees 8.00 38.00 51.00 64.00 84.00 97.00 110.00 123.00 136.00 149.00 162.00 175.00 188.00

Student Use Fees 

     20 for 20 Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00

     Carrier Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     Cheerleader Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Gold'N'Bluez Dance Team Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Gospel Choir Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Health Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

     Human Jukebox Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Intramural Complex Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00

     Intramural Sports Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25

     Jaguar Ambassadors Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Jaguar Lanes Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Lyceum Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Men & Women Federation Fee ** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Royal Court Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Special Events Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

     Student Facilities Extension Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Student Government Association Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Student Identification Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Student Life Improvement Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Student Media  Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Student Organization Support Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Student Programs Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75

     Student Union Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50

Total Student Use Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00

TOTAL GRADUATE FEES 377.00 1,090.00 1,158.00 1,227.00 2,212.00 2,282.00 2,350.00 2,418.00 2,486.00 2,562.00 3,127.00 3,196.00 3,264.00

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES

General Fund Fees

     General Fund - Supplemental Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

     Student Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total International Student Fees 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES 392.00 1,105.00 1,173.00 1,242.00 2,227.00 2,297.00 2,365.00 2,433.00 2,501.00 2,577.00 3,142.00 3,211.00 3,279.00

GRADUATE FEES - REHS *** 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

ON LINE COURSE FEES

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 386.00 386.00 773.00 1,158.00 1,546.00 1,932.00 2,318.00 3,068.00 3,089.00 3,475.00 3,862.00 4,247.00 4,634.00

TOTAL GRADUATE FEES - REHS 386.00 386.00 773.00 1,158.00 1,546.00 1,932.00 2,318.00 3,068.00 3,089.00 3,475.00 3,862.00 4,247.00 4,634.00

*** All MBA majors will be assessed an additional $1,000 per semester. (This amount will be prorated for part-time students)

BREAKDOWN OF GRADUATE FEES 

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

SUMMER SEMESTER 2017

**Association of Women Students Fee is $2.00 and Men Federation Fee is $1.00


